
Page 1 of 1 

 

*This list includes all contracts received which are public records            

List of Professional Services Contracts Approved by Department Heads and Submitted to the Office of the City Clerk during 
the period of October 1, 2019 and December 31, 2019 

 

AGREEMENT 
DATE 

DEPARTMENT NAME OF CONTRACTOR AMOUNT PURPOSE EXPIRATION 

10/01/2019 
 

Public Works Bucknam Infrastructure Group, Inc. nte $74,966 2019-2020 Pavement 
Management Program Update 

10/01/2022 

9/09/2019 
(received on 
10/02/2019) 

Police Beard Investigative Services, LLC Additional 
Compensation 
of $38,500 for 
Total Contract 
nte $97,000 

Amendment No. 2 to 2/08/2018 
Contract for Background 

Investigative Services 

2/08/2021 

10/01/2019 City Manager Marketworks Video nte $60,000 On-Call Video Production 
Services 

09/30/2021 

10/24/2019 City Manager Mark Alvarado nte $30,000 Consultative Financial Services 10/24/2022 

11/01/2019 Fire The Counseling Team International nte $15,600 Psychological Counseling 
Services 

11/01/2022 

11/01/2019 
(received on 

1/8/2020) 

Information 
Technology 

Xyon Business Solution, Inc. nte $30,000 JDE 9.2 Upgrade 11/01/2022 

12/01/2019 Finance HDL Coren & Cone nte $83,859 Municipal Property Tax Audit 
Services 

12/01/2022 

12/03/2019 City Manager Hawkins Company nte $30,000 Conducting a Nation-Wide 
Recruitment for Chief Financial 

Officer 

12/03/2022 

12/05/2019 City Manager Dynamic Strategy Group nte 8,000 Aviation Issues Consulting 12/05/2022 

12/13/2019 Fire Evans & Walker nte $10,000 Petroleum Engineering 
Consulting Services 

12/13/2022 


